rating of ten thousand (10,000) pounds or less removed from private property without the 65 
consent of the owner or custodian of the vehicle, whether such tow originates in this city 66 
or any other jurisdiction. For vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating between ten 67 
thousand one (10,001) and seventeen thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (17,999) 68 
pounds, a storage fee not to exceed seventy-five dollars ($75.00) seventy-nine dollars 69 
($79.00) per twenty-four-hour period may be assessed after the first twenty-four (24) 70 
hours. For vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of eighteen thousand (18,000) 71 
pounds or more, a storage fee not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100.00) one hundred 72 
five dollars ($105) per twenty-four-hour period may be assessed after the first twenty-four 73 
(24) hours. Delays caused by storage yard personnel shall not be included when 74 
computing storage charges. 75 

(c) If any vehicle is not redeemed within seventy-two (72) hours after it is towed, the 76 
tow truck service shall be entitled to recover an additional fee, not to exceed one hundred 77 
dollars ($100.00) one hundred five dollars ($105), as payment for the cost of any search 78 

conducted to determine the registered owner and lien holder, if any, of the vehicle. 79 

(d) The Department of Budget and Management Services shall create a report to 80 
reflect changes in the U.S. City Consumer Price Index published by the United States 81